FORM PTO-1595

RE

03-13-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	NLY			
102388544				
Honorable Commiss alents and Trademarks. Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 ルカ3	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Technologies Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no				
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 300 Bauman Court			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Wood Dale State/Prov.: IL			
Execution Date: October 17, 2002	Country: US ZIP: 60191			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	?			
If this documents is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:			
A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. 10/278.367 10/23/2002	. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached	t: yes _X_ no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jon P. Christensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit account 03-2470			
22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza				
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2470 (Attac duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
-	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.				
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing Signature	March 5, 2003 Date			
Total n	umber of pages comprising cover sheet:1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A Commence of the Commence of			
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	tion to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time			
for reviewing the document and gathering the pata needed, an completing				
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, C	Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.			
20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	on Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

03/12/2003 TDIAZ1

00000068 032470

10278367

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013825 FRAME: 0339

Assignment

Serial or Patent No.:	Paul THOMPSO	N			
Filed or Issued: For:	WEB ASSISTAN				
Attorney Docket No.	6065/87754				
WEB ASSISTANT and in the U.S. Patent a	I interest in the invent	tion and improvement	uable considerations, the re is of the undersigned in a of the undersigned herew pplication are hereby assig	vith and in any reissu	ue, continuation, or
Rockwell Electron			pplication are hereby assig	ned by the undersig	ned to
			f (hereinafter collectively r	eferred to as the Ass	signee).
assign, to said Assigned and all improvements at United States and coun thereof, in all Letters Pa divisions, reissues, con	e, its successors and a nd modifications there tries foreign thereto f atent which may issue tinuations and extens e and request the Co	assigns, the entire rigle eof, (b) in the above-ide or the above-identifie from said application ions of said application mmissioner of Patent	pintly and severally have so nt, title and interest (a) in the entified application and all of d invention or inventions ar as in the United States and ons and Letters Patents; and s and Trademarks to issue tire interest.	above-identified inventer applications for Lend all improvements countries foreign the covenant we have the	ention or inventions Letters Patent of the and modifications ereto, and (d) to all the full right so to do;
information known or avinterference, reexamina proceedings, whenever proceeding in the United to, original, divisional, cattorney, oaths, affidavid	railable to me respectition, reissue, oppositirequested; testify in particular for the states or a country for the states or a country for the states or a country for the states or the state of the st	ing said invention or in on, revocation, extens person or by affidavit a preign thereto; execut g any continuations-in sitions; and provide a pr said invention or in	essor and assigns, or their nventions, improvements are ion or infringement purposes required by said Assignee, e and deliver, on request, all part) and reissue applications, improvements are essentions, improvements are	nd modifications inc s or other legal, judici its successors and a I lawful papers includ ons, renewals, assig Assignee, its success	luding evidence for lal or administrative lassigns, in any such ding, but not limited inments, powers of sors and assigns, in
In testimony whereof, I	have hereunto set my	hand and seal, respe	ctively, on the lines set afte	r my signature.	
Name of First assignor	and inventor	Paul Thompson		-	
Signature of assignor a	nd inventor	Fan C	Mym	_ (Seal) Date:	7 ⁴ 0ct 2002

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013825 FRAME: 0340